
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001439-2021 

Tender

Linkspan Inspection and Maintenance Service

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001439

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cf5  

Published 25 January 2021, 12:24pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

21 May 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

Municipal Buildings, Fore Street

Port Glasgow

PA14 5EQ

Email

procurement@cmassets.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475749920

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001439-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001439-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006849-2021
mailto:procurement@cmassets.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1475745109

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cmassets.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1208
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

http://www.cmassets.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Linkspan Inspection and Maintenance Service

Reference number

CMAL0235

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50246000 - Harbour equipment maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Contractor is responsible for the day-to-day and long-term maintenance of the Linkspan
equipment to ensure operational availability to meet the demands of the ferry services. The
Contractor’s regular effective inspection, maintenance, defect repairs and swift response to
break-down callouts (fault response) are crucial to enable these Linkspans to operate and
allow the ferries to provide lifeline services to the routes that they serve.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

50246000 - Harbour equipment maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Client (Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd) intends to procure testing, inspection,
monitoring and necessary maintenance service on the mechanical, hydraulic and electrical
equipment (such as pumps, cylinders, diesel engines, wire ropes, mechanical links etc) of
their linkspans to comply with all relevant statutory, regulatory, operational or safety
requirements. The equipment to be maintained is installed on or around roll-on roll-off
linkspan bridges which are located in various ports servings routes to the islands and west
coast of Scotland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health and Safety / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Environment / Weighting: 2.4

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefit / Weighting: 1.6

Quality criterion - Name: Organisation / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Key Staff / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 36

Quality criterion - Name: Risk Management / Weighting: 8

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 8

Yes

Description of renewals

The Contract is anticipated to run for an initial period of 4 years with the provision for CMAL
to extend the Contract, at its sole discretion, by up to 8 periods of one (1) year each

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 6 to 8

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

21 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006849-2021


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 17839. For
more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include a sub-contract clause as part of
community benefits (as per Section 25 of the Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014) in
this contract for the following reason:

See PCS tenter ref:17839

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Information found in tender pack on PCS Tender.

(SC Ref:642003)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

Greenock

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361


Page 8 to 8

PA15 1TR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T10:14:40+0100
	TCPDF




